


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 50/2026

Gaurav Kumar Prajapat S/o Kailash Chand Prajapat

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Singh Meena
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG
with
Ms. Neha Goyal
Mr. Vinod Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

09/03/2026

List the matter after a week as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/2